present the consolidated financial position or results of operations of Conexant had the Spin-off Transaction and the Merger occurred on the
dates specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of operations of Conexant that may be expected in
the future. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information should be read in conjunction with Conexant�s
Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations and Conexant�s consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto included in its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2001 and its quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended March 31, 2002.

F-1

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2002
(in thousands)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments Conexant

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 151,790 $ � $ 151,790
Short-term investments 108,276 � 108,276
Refundable deposits 150,000 � 150,000
Receivables, net 107,811 (35,348)(2) 72,463
Notes receivable from Skyworks � 150,000(3) 150,000
Inventories 99,423 (36,461)(1) 62,962
Deferred income taxes 68,368 � 68,368
Other current assets 57,426 (1,949)(1) 54,271

(1,206)(2)
Current assets of discontinued operations � 36,554(2) 36,554

Total current assets 743,094 111,590 854,684
Property, plant and equipment, net 298,737 (157,083)(1) 141,654
Goodwill and intangible assets, net 1,072,231 (51,585)(1) 1,020,646
Deferred income taxes 194,289 � 194,289
Other assets 149,549 (3,968)(1) 145,581

Total assets $ 2,457,900 $(101,046) $ 2,356,854

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 121,709 $ (4,236)(2) $ 117,473
Deferred revenue 17,042 (2)(1) 17,040
Accrued compensation and benefits 59,750 (16,511)(1) 43,239
Other current liabilities 89,350 (18,700)(1) 70,650
Current liabilities of discontinued operations � 4,236(2) 4,236

Total current liabilities 287,851 (35,213) 252,638
Convertible subordinated notes 709,849 � 709,849
Other long-term liabilities 49,793 (3,855)(1) 45,938

Total liabilities 1,047,493 (39,068) 1,008,425
Shareholders� equity:

Preferred and junior preferred stock � � �
Common stock 257,998 � 257,998
Additional paid-in capital 3,156,230 � 3,156,230
Accumulated deficit (1,971,401) (212,573)(1) (2,033,974)

150,000(3)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (27,226) 386(1) (26,840)
Unearned compensation (5,194) 209(1) (4,985)

Total shareholders� equity 1,410,407 (61,978) 1,348,429

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 7

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,457,900 $(101,046) $ 2,356,854

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F-2

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended March 31, 2002
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments(4) Conexant

Net revenues $ 470,550 $(180,689) $ 289,861
Cost of goods sold 319,468 (135,975) 183,493

Gross margin 151,082 (44,714) 106,368

Operating expenses:
Research and development 226,483 (63,801) 162,682
Selling, general and administrative 109,662 (22,002) 87,660
Amortization of intangible assets 179,702 (8,240) 171,462
Special charges 22,384 (65) 22,319

Total operating expenses 538,231 (94,108) 444,123

Operating loss (387,149) 49,394 (337,755)
Other expense, net (15,919) (59) (15,978)

Loss before income taxes (403,068) 49,335 (353,733)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 2,124 (4,270) (2,146)

Net loss $(405,192) $ 53,605 $(351,587)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (1.59) $ (1.38)

Number of shares used in per share computation 255,249 255,249

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F-3

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

Conexant Systems, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended September 30, 2001
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro forma Pro forma
Conexant adjustments(4) Conexant

Net revenues $ 1,062,558 $(215,502) $ 847,056
Cost of goods sold 1,020,303 (268,749) 751,554

Gross margin 42,255 53,247 95,502

Operating expenses:
Research and development 482,995 (111,053) 371,942
Selling, general and administrative 302,075 (51,267) 250,808
Amortization of intangible assets 340,664 (15,859) 324,805
Special charges 478,492 (88,876) 389,616

Total operating expenses 1,604,226 (267,055) 1,337,171

Operating loss (1,561,971) 320,302 (1,241,669)
Debt conversion costs (42,584) � (42,584)
Other income, net 599 (210) 389

Loss before income taxes (1,603,956) 320,092 (1,283,864)
Income tax benefit (151,338) 45,028 (106,310)

Loss before extraordinary item $(1,452,618) $ 275,064 $(1,177,554)

Loss before extraordinary item per share, basic and diluted $ (5.94) $ (4.81)

Number of shares used in per share computation 244,711 244,711

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

F-4

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Pro forma adjustments for the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information are as follows:

(1)  Reflects Conexant�s contribution of the assets and liabilities of its wireless communications business (other than certain assets and liabilities)